BGS technic KG
Bandwirkerstr. 3
42929 Wermelskirchen
Tel.: 02196 720480
Fax.: 02196 7204820
© BGS technic KG, Vervielfältigung und Weiterverwendung verboten

2. Turn the cutting disc by hand until the shaft lock engages (Abb. 1.1).
3. Loosen and remove the retaining screw by turning clockwise (Fig. 2.2) using a internal hexagon
L-type key.
4. Loosen the shaft nut (Fig. 2.3) by turning it counter-clockwise with the open-end spanner.
Remove the shaft nut and the washer.
5. Replace old cutting disc with new one. Suitable for type 41 cutting discs.
Attention: Note the information on the cutting disc.
6. Placing the washer, tighten the shaft nut and secure it with the internal hexagon screw (Fig. 2.2)
by turning counter-clockwise.
LUBRICATION & MAINTENACE
• Oil the tool before each use with 4 to 5 drops air tool oil, placed in the air inlet is sufficient.
• Use proper air pressure and CFM rating listed for this tool.
• Drain water from hoses and compressor tank.
• Water in the air supply system damaged the tool and loss of power.
• Clean or replace air filters at prescribed intervals from.
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
1
2 3
BGS technic KG
Bandwirkerstr. 3
D-42929 Wermelskirchen
Tel.: 02196 720480
Fax.: 02196 7204820
© BGS technic KG, Copying and further use not allowed
TROUBLESHOOTING (Insufficient power)
Probable Cause Solution
Dirty or clogged air passages Flush and lubricate tool, drain air tank and supply line
Insufficient air supply Increase line pressure, make sure compressor matches
tool's air pressure and consumption needs
Air leakage Use Teflon tape at all fittings and joints.
Check tool for worn or damaged O-rings & seals.
Worn / damaged wear & tear parts Replace as necessary
Tool matching Be sure you are using a tool suited for the sanding
requirements of the job at hand.
ATTENTION
During operation safety goggles and gloves should always be worn to
guard against flying rust and chips.
Always wear hearing protection during operation this air tool for a longer time.
Use only cutting discs rated at 14.000 RPM or higher.
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Recycle unwanted materials instead of disposing of them as waste. All tools,
accessories and packaging must be sorted, taken to a recycling point and
disposed of in an environmentally friendly manner.
DISPOSAL
Dispose of this product at the end of its service life in accordance with your
region's disposal regulations. Ask your local waste agency about recycling
measures.
BGS technic KG
Bandwirkerstr. 3
D-42929 Wermelskirchen
Tel.: 02196 720480
Fax.: 02196 7204820
BGS 3268
Outil de meulage pneumatique
SPÉCIFICATIONS
Taille du disque à couper : Ø 100 mm
Perçage de réception : Ø 16 mm
Pression de service :  6,2 bar (90PSI)
Raccord d’air comprimé : 1/4"
Vitesse de rotation maxi. : 14 000 tr/min
Consommation d’air :  108 L/min
Ø recommandé du tuyau : 10 mm (3/8")
Émissions acoustiques : LpA = 89 dB(A)
LwA = 100 dB(A)
Vibration : ahd = 1,5 m/s²
K = 0,1 m/s²
Longueur totale : 376 mm
Poids :  1400g